5771075

OF \$720.00 62

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kinetikos Medical, Inc.	12/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integra LifeSciences Corporation	
Street Address:	311 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Plainsboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08536	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6221073
Patent Number:	5669913
Patent Number:	5725585
Patent Number:	5895388
Application Number:	10768875
Application Number:	10666680
Application Number:	10932493
Patent Number:	5458648
Application Number:	11010825
Patent Number:	5702470
Patent Number:	6059832
Patent Number:	6168631
Application Number:	11207597
Application Number:	11210147

PATENT REEL: 019134 FRAME: 0339

500255042

Application Number:	11292333
Application Number:	11291711
Patent Number:	6019774
Patent Number:	6179839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)275-1082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-936-6847

Email: Eva.Tan@integra-LS.com

Correspondent Name: Eva Tan

Address Line 1: 311 Enterprise Drive

Address Line 4: Plainsboro, NEW JERSEY 08536

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eva Tan

Total Attachments: 4

source=KMI into ILS 12-31-06#page1.tif source=KMI into ILS 12-31-06#page2.tif source=KMI into ILS 12-31-06#page3.tif source=KMI into ILS 12-31-06#page4.tif

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"KINETIKOS MEDICAL, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2363821 8100**M** 061178546



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5313377

DATE: 12-28-06

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

KINETIKOS MEDICAL, INC.

INTO

INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

IT IS HEREBY certified that:

- 1. Integra LifeSciences Corporation (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the common stock of Kinetikos Medical, Inc. ("Kinetikos Medical"), which is corporation organized under the laws of the State of California.
- 3. On December 19, 2006, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Kinetikos Medical into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 1108 of the California General Corporation Law, the Corporation and Kinetikos Medical be merged on the following terms and conditions (the "Merger"):

- (a) The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation and shall continue to be incorporated and duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Kinetikos Medical shall be the merged corporation and its separate existence shall thereupon cease;
- (b) The effective date of the Merger (the "Effective Time") shall be December 31, 2006 at 11:59 p.m.;
- (c) At the Effective Time, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as the surviving corporation, until thereafter amended or restated in accordance with applicable law;
- (d) The By-laws of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall from and after the Effective Time become and remain the By-laws of the Corporation, as the surviving corporation, until thereafter amended or restated as provided therein;

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 AM 12/22/2006 FILED 08:08 AM 12/22/2006 SRV 061178546 - 2363821 FILE

- (e) The officers and directors of the Corporation in office at the Effective Time shall remain in the same capacities as officers and directors of the Corporation, as the surviving corporation, until their successors have been duly elected and qualified;
- (f) At the Effective Time, the Corporation, as the surviving corporation, shall assume all of the rights, privileges, powers, franchises, duties, liabilities and obligations of Kinetikos Medical;
- (g) The President and Chief Executive Officer, the Executive Vice Presidents and the Senior Vice Presidents (the "Designated Officers") of the Corporation shall be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute, and the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Corporation is hereby authorized to attest to the execution of, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and the Designated Officers shall be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to cause the Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the States of Delaware and California; and
- (h) Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the terms and conditions of the Merger may be amended, and the Merger may be terminated and abandoned, to the fullest extent permitted by law, by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at any time prior to the date of filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Executed on December 22, 2006

INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

By:

Maureen B. Bellantoni

Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

Attest:

Richard D. Gorelick

Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 019134 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 04/09/2007